
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020046-2025 

Tender

Tender for Electrical Infrastructure Update at Plough Lane
Offices

Herefordshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020046
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050fac 
Published 9 May 2025, 12:46pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

DN774056

Description

Herefordshire Council is seeking to appoint a service provider for a four and half month
contract for electrical upgrade works concentrated to risers within the existing Plough
Lane Herefordshire Council Headquarters building.

Total value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020046-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020046-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028557-2025


Page 2 to 5

£600,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 16 December 2025

4 months, 16 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45300000 - Building installation work

Contract locations

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality - 48%

Social Value - 12%

Price - 40%

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Herefordshire Council has published this contract opportunity on the 'Supplying the
Southwest Portal'. To view the documentation related to this opportunity you will need to
register on the portal if you are not already registered with Procontract, and express an
interest in the opportunity.

To register with Procontract on the Supplying the Southwest Portal, click on the link below
or copy and paste the link into your browser's address bar: 
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Contracting authority 

Herefordshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDTG-2978-LHCN

Herefordshire Council, Plough Lane

http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Hereford

HR4 0LE

United Kingdom

Email: commercialservices@herefordshire.gov.uk

Region: UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercialservices@herefordshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

	Contracting authority
	Herefordshire Council


		2025-08-06T18:02:29+0100
	TCPDF




